Concordia Parish, LA, 2014

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$468

0

$182
$340
$129
$121
$87
$1,327
$15,924

Married
Couple

$471

0

$377
$424
$265
$177
$228
$1,942
$23,304

Adult, One
Child

$471
$221
$371
$424
$326
$191
$93
$2,097
$25,164

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Concordia Parish, LA, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$471
$390
$285
$424
$304
$201
$114
$2,189
$26,268

Two Adults,
2 Children

$637
$442
$630
$679
$511
$307
$175
$3,381
$40,572

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$637
$737
$550
$679
$511
$334
$225
$3,673
$44,076

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Louisiana Department of Revenue, and Louisiana Department of Education..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$589

0
$336
$354
$230
$151
$151

$64
$255

$2,130
$25,560

Married
Couple

$796

0
$684
$707
$521
$271
$271

$99
$810

$4,159
$49,908

Adult, One
Child

$796
$260
$637
$707
$868
$327
$327

$82
$573

$4,236
$50,832

Household STABILITY Budget, Concordia Parish, LA, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$796
$477
$539
$707
$868
$339
$339

$64
$582

$4,711
$56,532

Two Adults,
2 Children

$804
$520
$1,202
$1,131
$1,051
$471
$471
$123
$1,005
$6,778
$81,336

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$804
$910
$1,036
$1,131
$1,051
$493
$493
$99
$1,095
$7,112
$85,344

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Louisiana Department of Revenue, and Louisiana Department of Education..
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