## Concordia Parish, LA, 2014

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Concordia Parish, LA, 2014							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$468	\$471	\$471	\$471	\$637	\$637	
Childcare	0	0	\$221	\$390	\$442	\$737	
Food	\$182	\$377	\$371	\$285	\$630	\$550	
Transportation	\$340	\$424	\$424	\$424	\$679	\$679	
Healthcare	\$129	\$265	\$326	\$304	\$511	\$511	
Miscellaneous	\$121	\$177	\$191	\$201	\$307	\$334	
Tax	\$87	\$228	\$93	\$114	\$175	\$225	
Monthly Total	\$1,327	\$1,942	\$2,097	\$2,189	\$3,381	\$3,673	
Annual Total	\$15,924	\$23,304	\$25,164	\$26,268	\$40,572	\$44,076	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Louisiana Department of Revenue, and Louisiana Department of Education..

Household STABILITY Budget, Concordia Parish, LA, 2014							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$589	\$796	\$796	\$796	\$804	\$804	
Childcare	0	0	\$260	\$477	\$520	\$910	
Food	\$336	\$684	\$637	\$539	\$1,202	\$1,036	
Transportation	\$354	\$707	\$707	\$707	\$1,131	\$1,131	
Healthcare	\$230	\$521	\$868	\$868	\$1,051	\$1,051	
Miscellaneous	\$151	\$271	\$327	\$339	\$471	\$493	
Savings	\$151	\$271	\$327	\$339	\$471	\$493	
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99	
Тах	\$255	\$810	\$573	\$582	\$1,005	\$1,095	
Monthly Total	\$2,130	\$4,159	\$4,236	\$4,711	\$6,778	\$7,112	
Annual Total	\$25,560	\$49,908	\$50,832	\$56,532	\$81,336	\$85,344	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Louisiana Department of Revenue, and Louisiana Department of Education..

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-